4- bga-S)
(200)
WRi
no.80-84
• v •
NO # • • •
\)3.9REALI-ri&lc41-t,
* JUN .1 91981 *

Location and general features 2
Acknowledgments 4
Well-numbering system 4
Seawater intrusion 5
Geologic framework 5
Indications of seawater intrusion 6
Methods for controlling seawater intrusion 16
Potential aquifer yield 19
Purisima Formation 19
Aromas Sand 24
Observation-well network 26
Conclusions 29
References cited 29
ILLUSTRATIONS
Page
Figures 1-3. Maps showing--
1. Location of study area 3
2. Geology and location of wells 7
3. Chloride concentration of water from wells,
altitudes of perforated intervals, and
approximate landward limit of seawater
intrusion, July 1978 9
4-8. Graphs showing fluctuations of chloride and water
level in wells:
4. 11S/1W-15L1 10
5. 11S/1W-11N1 11
6. 11S/1W-13G1 12
7. 11S/1E-18El 13
8. 11S/1E-20El 14
9. Generalized geologic section, showing zones intruded
by seawater 15
III
IV CONTENTS
Page
Figures 10-13. Schematic sections at the coast, showing--
10. Influence of coastal pumping on seawater
intrusion 17
11. Influence of inland pumping on seawater
intrusion 17
12. Effects of a pumping trough on seawater
intrusion 18
13. Effects of a pressure ridge on seawater
intrusion 18
14. Map showing areas for which potential aquifer yield was
determined 20
15-18. Graphs showing--
15. Fluctuation of water level in well
11S/1W-10C1 21
16. 1956-77 Santa Cruz precipitation and
cumulative departure curve 22
17. Annual pumpage versus average annual change
in ground-water level 23
18. Fluctuation of water level in wells
11S/1E-28D1 and 28R2 25
19. Map showing potential observation-well network 28
TABLES
Page
Table 1. Pumpage from Purisima Formation, 1962-74 24
2. Pumpage from Aromas Sand, 1966-77 26
3. Potential observation-well network 27
CONVERSION FACTORS
For readers who prefer to use metric units rather than inch-pound units, the